6	IPE	7
JAN	2 2 2002	C82
13	FORM PTO	<u>.</u>

01-28-2002

1019631	86	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
R. KEITH HARMAN 12202 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ine) attached? © Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:Southwest Microwave, Inc. 9055 S. McKemy St. Internal Address: Tempe, AZ 85284-2946	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & eddress(ss) attached? © Yes 20 No	
	Rechad? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joseph H. Roediger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 3333 E. Camelback Rd.	Enclosed	
Ste. 212	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Phoenix, Arizona 85018		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 11/14/0	
Joseph H. Roediger Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	cover sheet, elfactiments, and document:	

01/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000128 09945061

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 012497 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Keith Harman, residing at 1222 W. Baseline Rd., #104, Tempe,

Arizona 85283, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FM CW CABLE GUIDED INTRUSION DETECTION RADAR

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on

August 31, 2001, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2001 and granted

Serial No. 09/945,061.

WHEREAS, Southwest Microwave, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its corporate

office at 9055 South McKemy Street, Tempe, Arizona 85284 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application for Letters

Patent identified herein, and in, to and under any Letters patent which have been or may be

obtained covering said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I hereby assign unto

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States

and all other countries in and to said invention, and in to any and all applications for Letters

Patent filed or which may be filed thereon throughout the world, and in, to and under any and all

Letters Patent that have been or may be granted on applications for Letters Patent covering said

invention.

1

PATENT

REEL: 012497 FRAME: 0891

I hereby convenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns that I will assist ASSIGNEE without expense to myself or my legal representatives, heirs and assigns, in the prosecution of the application identified herein, in the making and prosecution of any other applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals or reissues that ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering said invention, and in any interference, litigation or other proceeding that may arise involving said invention or applications, or patents issued thereon, and that we will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional documents and papers and perform any further acts necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights hereby conveyed.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters

Patent of the United States which may be granted on said invention or applications, divisions,
continuations, renewals, and reissues pertaining thereto, to ASSIGNEE and its successors and
assigns.

By Robert Keith Harman

STATE OF ARIZONA) ss COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of who, 2001, by Robert Keith Harman.

Notary Public

FARRAH KAYE

Notary Public - Arizona

Maricopa County

My Commission Expires

July 25, 2005